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Further details of Council Tax charges are shown in the text and tables below.

the Council Tax Base 2022/23 for the whole Council area as 46,441.54 [Item T in the
formula in Section 31B(3) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, as amended (the
“Act”)] and,

for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish precept relates as in the attached
Table 1 column 2.

Calculate that the Council Tax requirement for the for the Council’s own purposes for
2022/23 (excluding Parish precepts) is £10,334,171.

£86,418,567 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the
items set out in Section 31A(2) (a) to (f) of the Act taking into account all precepts issued
to it by Parish Councils.

£71,448,900 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the
items set out in Section 31A(3) (a) to (d) of the Act.

Appendix J – Details of Council Tax Charges for the District

£14,969,667 being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds the
aggregate at 3(b) above, calculated by the Council in accordance with Section 31A(4) of
the Act as its Council Tax requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B
of the Act).

Gloucestershire County Council set its budget on 16 February 2022 and has issued a precept on this
Council for 2022/23 of £67,403,253, which equates to a Band D rate of £1,451.36. This is an increase
of 2.99% on the 2021/22 Band D rate, consisting of a 1.00% Adult Social Care levy and 1.99%
council tax increase.

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire set its budget on 4 February 2022 and has
issued a precept on this Council for 2022/23 of £13,007,347, which equates to a Band D rate of
£280.08. This is an increase of 3.70% on the Band D rate for 2021/22.

Stroud District Council’s precept on the Collection Fund for 2022/23 is £10,334,171, which equates to
a Band D rate of £222.52. This is an increase or 2.30% from the 2021/22 Band D rate.

 It should be noted that the Council has calculated: 

That the following amounts be calculated for the year 2022/23 in accordance with Sections
30 to 36 of the Act:

The parish and town councils have issued precepts for 2022/23 totalling £4,635,495 including special
expenses, which equates to an average Band D of £99.81. This represents an increase of 3.85% on
the average 2021/22 Band D of £96.11.
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(e)
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4.

ASC General Total
DisrA** 94.34 711.97 806.31
A 113.21 854.36 967.57
B 132.08 996.75 1,128.84
C 150.95 1,139.15 1,290.10
D 169.82 1,281.54 1,451.36
E 207.56 1,566.32 1,773.88
F 245.30 1,851.11 2,096.41
G 283.03 2,135.90 2,418.93
H 339.64 2,563.08 2,902.72

5.

6.

£4,635,495 being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish precepts) referred to
in Section 34(1) of the Act (as per Table 1).

Valuation 
Bands

Gloucestershire County Council

(£)

Office of the Police and Crime 
Commissioner for Gloucestershire(£)

That it be noted that for the year 2022/23 Gloucestershire County Council and The Police
and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire have stated the following amounts in
precepts issued to the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government
Finance Act 1992 for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:

£222.52 being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at
3(e) above by Item T (1 (a) above), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section
34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those
parts of its area to which no Parish precept relates. (Basic Band ‘D’ excluding Parish/Town
Councils).

The Council has determined that its relevant basic amount of Council Tax for 2022/23 is
not excessive in accordance with principles approved under Section 52ZB Local
Government Finance Act 1992. As the billing authority, the Council has not been notified
by a major precepting authority that its relevant basic amount of Council Tax for 2022/23 is
excessive and that the billing authority is not required to hold a referendum in accordance
with Section 52ZK Local Government Finance Act 1992.

That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 3(d) and 4 above,
the Council in accordance with Section 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance Act
1992, hereby sets the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2022/23 for each of the
categories of dwellings shown in Table 2.

155.60
186.72
217.84
248.96
280.08

*Band DisrA provides for a discount for disabled people living in a band A property

342.32
404.56
466.80
560.16

£322.33 being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T (1(a)) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B of the Act, as the basic amount
of its Council Tax  for the year (Basic Band ‘D’ including Parish precepts).



Table 1: Calculation of Council Tax Rate – 2022/23

Area Name
Parish 

Precept (£)
Tax

Base
Parish 

Band D (£)

Change in 
Band D 
Charge

Alderley 0 47.69 0.00 0.00%
Alkington 8,500 309.42 27.47 1.29%
Arlingham 3,776 224.53 16.82 2.63%
Berkeley 136,222 838.02 162.55 2.11%
Bisley-with-Lypiatt 67,928 1,080.61 62.86 -0.73%
Brimscombe and Thrupp 52,500 728.62 72.05 4.98%
Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 18,300 159.95 114.41 3.30%
Cainscross 260,857 2,124.59 122.78 1.49%
Cam 291,085 3,242.25 89.78 2.08%
Chalford 192,005 2,480.13 77.42 10.87%
Coaley 13,600 369.02 36.85 2.35%
Cranham 8,863 244.22 36.29 0.52%
Dursley 519,900 2,447.76 212.40 2.50%
Eastington 97,080 1,183.17 82.05 -18.46%
Elmore 2,472 88.35 27.98 4.41%
Frampton-on-Severn 18,000 546.24 32.95 -0.35%
Fretherne-with-Saul 16,500 286.38 57.62 -49.92%
Frocester 1,100 74.28 14.81 -2.64%
Ham and Stone 9,966 358.24 27.82 1.01%
Hamfallow 22,170 403.59 54.93 17.82%
Hardwicke 54,315 1,482.74 36.63 2.81%
Harescombe 5,080 104.21 48.75 -2.60%
Haresfield 10,985 160.73 68.34 13.04%
Hillesley & Tresham 6,630 302.28 21.93 45.51%
Hinton 38,672 415.55 93.06 -0.06%
Horsley 34,058 364.90 93.34 3.87%
Hunts Grove 53,000 934.53 56.71 92.77%
Kings Stanley 26,366 995.71 26.48 -10.00%
Kingswood 115,062 580.83 198.10 4.83%
Leonard Stanley 35,687 673.72 52.97 0.84%
Longney & Epney 3,950 144.19 27.39 -2.44%
Minchinhampton 110,000 2,575.82 42.70 -0.30%
Miserden 10,710 196.73 54.44 5.01%
Moreton Valence 7,000 80.04 87.46 -1.42%
Nailsworth 320,927 2,144.51 149.65 -8.28%
North Nibley 18,400 397.35 46.31 -0.39%
Nympsfield 10,000 170.93 58.50 -2.25%
Owlpen 0 21.56 0.00 0.00%
Painswick 118,580 1,819.26 65.18 6.99%
Pitchcombe 3,640 139.74 26.05 12.92%
Randwick & Westrip 18,791 561.69 33.45 -1.08%
Rodborough 101,311 2,007.99 50.45 -0.93%
Slimbridge 66,165 478.23 138.35 6.82%
Standish 12,612 183.88 68.59 3.00%
Stinchcombe 5,650 215.66 26.20 1.41%
Stonehouse 357,130 2,406.19 148.42 4.18%
Stroud 793,629 4,361.30 181.97 4.88%
Uley 21,470 536.82 39.99 12.36%
Upton St Leonards 41,360 1,214.08 34.07 2.46%
Whiteshill & Ruscombe 40,240 478.30 84.13 -0.00%
Whitminster 18,200 373.24 48.76 -0.03%
Woodchester 13,300 561.37 23.69 4.21%
Wotton-under-Edge 421,348 2,120.40 198.71 26.41%
Total parishes 4,635,092 46,441.54
Special Expenses
Ham and Stone Burial Area 403.04 100.95 3.99 0.54%
Total including special expense 4,635,495



Table 2: Council Tax Rates 2022/23

Part of the Council's area
Disr A 

(£)
Band A 

(£)
Band B 

(£)
Band C 

(£)
Band D 

(£)
Band E 

(£)
Band F 

(£)
Band G 

(£)
Band H 

(£)
Alderley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Alderley Parish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1,085.53 1,302.64 1,519.75 1,736.86 1,953.96 2,388.17 2,822.39 3,256.60 3,907.92
Alkington
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Alkington Parish 15.26 18.31 21.37 24.42 27.47 33.58 39.68 45.78 54.94

Total 1,100.79 1,320.95 1,541.12 1,761.28 1,981.43 2,421.75 2,862.07 3,302.38 3,962.86
Arlingham
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Arlingham Parish 9.34 11.21 13.08 14.95 16.82 20.55 24.29 28.03 33.63

Total 1,094.87 1,313.85 1,532.83 1,751.81 1,970.78 2,408.72 2,846.68 3,284.63 3,941.55
Berkeley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Berkeley Town 90.31 108.37 126.43 144.49 162.55 198.67 234.80 270.92 325.10

Total 1,175.84 1,411.01 1,646.18 1,881.35 2,116.51 2,586.84 3,057.19 3,527.52 4,233.02
Bisley-with-Lypiatt
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Bisley-with-Lypiatt Parish 34.92 41.91 48.89 55.88 62.86 76.83 90.80 104.77 125.72

Total 1,120.45 1,344.55 1,568.64 1,792.74 2,016.82 2,465.00 2,913.19 3,361.37 4,033.64
Brimscombe & Thrupp
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Brimscombe & Thrupp Parish 40.03 48.04 56.04 64.05 72.05 88.07 104.08 120.09 144.11

Total 1,125.56 1,350.68 1,575.79 1,800.91 2,026.01 2,476.24 2,926.47 3,376.69 4,052.03
Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon  63.56 76.27 88.99 101.70 114.41 139.84 165.26 190.68 228.82

Total 1,149.09 1,378.91 1,608.74 1,838.56 2,068.37 2,528.01 2,987.65 3,447.28 4,136.74
Cainscross
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Cainscross Parish 68.21 81.85 95.50 109.14 122.78 150.06 177.35 204.63 245.56

Total 1,153.74 1,384.49 1,615.25 1,846.00 2,076.74 2,538.23 2,999.74 3,461.23 4,153.48
Cam
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Cam Parish 49.88 59.85 69.83 79.80 89.78 109.73 129.68 149.63 179.56

Total 1,135.41 1,362.49 1,589.58 1,816.66 2,043.74 2,497.90 2,952.07 3,406.23 4,087.48
Chalford
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Chalford Parish 43.01 51.61 60.21 68.82 77.42 94.62 111.83 129.03 154.83

Total 1,128.54 1,354.25 1,579.96 1,805.68 2,031.38 2,482.79 2,934.22 3,385.63 4,062.75



Part of the Council's area
Disr A 

(£)
Band A 

(£)
Band B 

(£)
Band C 

(£)
Band D 

(£)
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(£)
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Coaley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Coaley Parish 20.47 24.57 28.66 32.76 36.85 45.04 53.23 61.42 73.71

Total 1,106.00 1,327.21 1,548.41 1,769.62 1,990.81 2,433.21 2,875.62 3,318.02 3,981.63
Cranham
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Cranham Parish 20.16 24.19 28.23 32.26 36.29 44.36 52.42 60.49 72.58

Total 1,105.69 1,326.83 1,547.98 1,769.12 1,990.25 2,432.53 2,874.81 3,317.09 3,980.50
Dursley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Dursley Town 118.00 141.60 165.20 188.80 212.40 259.60 306.80 354.00 424.80

Total 1,203.53 1,444.24 1,684.95 1,925.66 2,166.36 2,647.77 3,129.19 3,610.60 4,332.72
Eastington
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Eastington Parish 45.58 54.70 63.82 72.93 82.05 100.28 118.52 136.75 164.10

Total 1,131.11 1,357.34 1,583.57 1,809.79 2,036.01 2,488.45 2,940.91 3,393.35 4,072.02
Elmore
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Elmore Parish 15.54 18.65 21.76 24.87 27.98 34.20 40.42 46.63 55.96

Total 1,101.07 1,321.29 1,541.51 1,761.73 1,981.94 2,422.37 2,862.81 3,303.23 3,963.88
Frampton-on-Severn
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Frampton-on-Severn Parish 18.31 21.97 25.63 29.29 32.95 40.28 47.60 54.92 65.91

Total 1,103.84 1,324.61 1,545.38 1,766.15 1,986.91 2,428.45 2,869.99 3,311.52 3,973.83
Fretherne-with-Saul
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Fretherne-with-Saul 32.01 38.41 44.81 51.21 57.62 70.42 83.22 96.03 115.23

Total 1,117.54 1,341.05 1,564.56 1,788.07 2,011.58 2,458.59 2,905.61 3,352.63 4,023.15
Frocester
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Frocester Parish 8.23 9.87 11.52 13.16 14.81 18.10 21.39 24.68 29.62

Total 1,093.76 1,312.51 1,531.27 1,750.02 1,968.77 2,406.27 2,843.78 3,281.28 3,937.54
Ham & Stone
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Ham & Stone Parish 15.46 18.55 21.64 24.73 27.82 34.00 40.18 46.37 55.64

Total 1,100.99 1,321.19 1,541.39 1,761.59 1,981.78 2,422.17 2,862.57 3,302.97 3,963.56
Ham & Stone Burial Area
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Ham & Stone Parish 15.46 18.55 21.64 24.73 27.82 34.00 40.18 46.37 55.64
Ham & Stone Parish Burial Area 2.22 2.66 3.11 3.55 3.99 4.88 5.77 6.65 7.98

Total 1,103.21 1,323.85 1,544.50 1,765.14 1,985.77 2,427.05 2,868.34 3,309.62 3,971.54



Part of the Council's area
Disr A 

(£)
Band A 

(£)
Band B 

(£)
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(£)
Band D 

(£)
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(£)
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(£)
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Band H 
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Hamfallow
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Hamfallow Parish 30.52 36.62 42.72 48.83 54.93 67.14 79.35 91.55 109.86

Total 1,116.05 1,339.26 1,562.47 1,785.69 2,008.89 2,455.31 2,901.74 3,348.15 4,017.78
Hardwicke
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Hardwicke Parish 20.35 24.42 28.49 32.56 36.63 44.77 52.91 61.05 73.26

Total 1,105.88 1,327.06 1,548.24 1,769.42 1,990.59 2,432.94 2,875.30 3,317.65 3,981.18
Harescombe
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Harescombe Parish 27.08 32.50 37.91 43.33 48.75 59.58 70.41 81.25 97.50

Total 1,112.61 1,335.14 1,557.66 1,780.19 2,002.71 2,447.75 2,892.80 3,337.85 4,005.42
Haresfield
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Haresfield Parish 37.97 45.56 53.16 60.75 68.34 83.53 98.72 113.91 136.69

Total 1,123.50 1,348.20 1,572.91 1,797.61 2,022.30 2,471.70 2,921.11 3,370.51 4,044.61
Hillesley & Tresham
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Hillesley & Tresham Parish 12.19 14.62 17.06 19.50 21.93 26.81 31.68 36.56 43.87

Total 1,097.72 1,317.26 1,536.81 1,756.36 1,975.89 2,414.98 2,854.07 3,293.16 3,951.79
Hinton
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Hinton Parish 51.70 62.04 72.38 82.72 93.06 113.74 134.42 155.10 186.12

Total 1,137.23 1,364.68 1,592.13 1,819.58 2,047.02 2,501.91 2,956.81 3,411.70 4,094.04
Horsley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Horsley Parish 51.85 62.22 72.59 82.96 93.34 114.08 134.82 155.56 186.67

Total 1,137.38 1,364.86 1,592.34 1,819.82 2,047.30 2,502.25 2,957.21 3,412.16 4,094.59
Hunts Grove
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Hunts Grove Parish 31.51 37.81 44.11 50.41 56.71 69.32 81.92 94.52 113.43

Total 1,117.04 1,340.45 1,563.86 1,787.27 2,010.67 2,457.49 2,904.31 3,351.12 4,021.35
Kings Stanley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Kings Stanley Parish 14.71 17.65 20.60 23.54 26.48 32.36 38.25 44.13 52.96

Total 1,100.24 1,320.29 1,540.35 1,760.40 1,980.44 2,420.53 2,860.64 3,300.73 3,960.88
Kingswood
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Kingswood Parish 110.06 132.07 154.08 176.09 198.10 242.12 286.14 330.17 396.20

Total 1,195.59 1,434.71 1,673.83 1,912.95 2,152.06 2,630.29 3,108.53 3,586.77 4,304.12
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Leonard Stanley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Leonard Stanley Parish 29.43 35.31 41.20 47.08 52.97 64.74 76.51 88.28 105.94

Total 1,114.96 1,337.95 1,560.95 1,783.94 2,006.93 2,452.91 2,898.90 3,344.88 4,013.86
Longney & Epney
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Longney & Epney Parish 15.22 18.26 21.31 24.35 27.39 33.48 39.57 45.66 54.79

Total 1,100.75 1,320.90 1,541.06 1,761.21 1,981.35 2,421.65 2,861.96 3,302.26 3,962.71
Minchinhampton
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Minchinhampton Parish 23.72 28.47 33.21 37.96 42.70 52.19 61.68 71.17 85.41

Total 1,109.25 1,331.11 1,552.96 1,774.82 1,996.66 2,440.36 2,884.07 3,327.77 3,993.33
Miserden
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Miserden Parish 30.24 36.29 42.34 48.39 54.44 66.54 78.64 90.73 108.88

Total 1,115.77 1,338.93 1,562.09 1,785.25 2,008.40 2,454.71 2,901.03 3,347.33 4,016.80
Moreton Valence
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Moreton Valence Parish 48.59 58.30 68.02 77.74 87.46 106.89 126.33 145.76 174.91

Total 1,134.12 1,360.94 1,587.77 1,814.60 2,041.42 2,495.06 2,948.72 3,402.36 4,082.83
Nailsworth
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Nailsworth Parish 83.14 99.77 116.39 133.02 149.65 182.91 216.16 249.42 299.30

Total 1,168.67 1,402.41 1,636.14 1,869.88 2,103.61 2,571.08 3,038.55 3,506.02 4,207.22
North Nibley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
North Nibley Parish 25.73 30.87 36.02 41.16 46.31 56.60 66.89 77.18 92.61

Total 1,111.26 1,333.51 1,555.77 1,778.02 2,000.27 2,444.77 2,889.28 3,333.78 4,000.53
Nympsfield
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Nympsfield Parish 32.50 39.00 45.50 52.00 58.50 71.50 84.51 97.51 117.01

Total 1,118.03 1,341.64 1,565.25 1,788.86 2,012.46 2,459.67 2,906.90 3,354.11 4,024.93
Owlpen
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Owlpen Parish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1,085.53 1,302.64 1,519.75 1,736.86 1,953.96 2,388.17 2,822.39 3,256.60 3,907.92
Painswick
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Painswick Parish 36.21 43.45 50.70 57.94 65.18 79.66 94.15 108.63 130.36

Total 1,121.74 1,346.09 1,570.45 1,794.80 2,019.14 2,467.83 2,916.54 3,365.23 4,038.28
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Pitchcombe
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Pitchcombe Parish 14.47 17.37 20.26 23.15 26.05 31.84 37.63 43.41 52.10

Total 1,100.00 1,320.01 1,540.01 1,760.01 1,980.01 2,420.01 2,860.02 3,300.01 3,960.02
Randwick & Westrip
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Randwick and Westrip Parish 18.59 22.30 26.02 29.74 33.45 40.89 48.32 55.76 66.91

Total 1,104.12 1,324.94 1,545.77 1,766.60 1,987.41 2,429.06 2,870.71 3,312.36 3,974.83
Rodborough
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Rodborough Parish 28.03 33.64 39.24 44.85 50.45 61.67 72.88 84.09 100.91

Total 1,113.56 1,336.28 1,558.99 1,781.71 2,004.41 2,449.84 2,895.27 3,340.69 4,008.83
Slimbridge
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Slimbridge Parish 76.86 92.24 107.61 122.98 138.35 169.10 199.84 230.59 276.71

Total 1,162.39 1,394.88 1,627.36 1,859.84 2,092.31 2,557.27 3,022.23 3,487.19 4,184.63
Standish
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Standish Parish 38.10 45.73 53.35 60.97 68.59 83.83 99.07 114.31 137.18

Total 1,123.63 1,348.37 1,573.10 1,797.83 2,022.55 2,472.00 2,921.46 3,370.91 4,045.10
Stinchcombe
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Stinchcombe Parish 14.55 17.47 20.38 23.29 26.20 32.02 37.84 43.66 52.40

Total 1,100.08 1,320.11 1,540.13 1,760.15 1,980.16 2,420.19 2,860.23 3,300.26 3,960.32
Stonehouse
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Stonehouse Town 82.46 98.95 115.44 131.93 148.42 181.40 214.39 247.37 296.84

Total 1,167.99 1,401.59 1,635.19 1,868.79 2,102.38 2,569.57 3,036.78 3,503.97 4,204.76
Stroud
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Stroud Town 101.09 121.31 141.53 161.75 181.97 222.41 262.85 303.28 363.94

Total 1,186.62 1,423.95 1,661.28 1,898.61 2,135.93 2,610.58 3,085.24 3,559.88 4,271.86
Uley
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Uley Parish 22.22 26.66 31.11 35.55 39.99 48.88 57.77 66.66 79.99

Total 1,107.75 1,329.30 1,550.86 1,772.41 1,993.95 2,437.05 2,880.16 3,323.26 3,987.91
Upton St. Leonards
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Upton St. Leonards Parish 18.93 22.71 26.50 30.28 34.07 41.64 49.21 56.78 68.13

Total 1,104.46 1,325.35 1,546.25 1,767.14 1,988.03 2,429.81 2,871.60 3,313.38 3,976.05
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Whiteshill & Ruscombe
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Whiteshill & Ruscombe Parish 46.74 56.09 65.44 74.78 84.13 102.83 121.52 140.22 168.26

Total 1,132.27 1,358.73 1,585.19 1,811.64 2,038.09 2,491.00 2,943.91 3,396.82 4,076.18
Whitminster
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Whitminster Parish 27.09 32.51 37.93 43.34 48.76 59.60 70.43 81.27 97.52

Total 1,112.62 1,335.15 1,557.68 1,780.20 2,002.72 2,447.77 2,892.82 3,337.87 4,005.44
Woodchester
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Woodchester Parish 13.16 15.79 18.43 21.06 23.69 28.96 34.22 39.49 47.38

Total 1,098.69 1,318.43 1,538.18 1,757.92 1,977.65 2,417.13 2,856.61 3,296.09 3,955.30
Wotton-under-Edge
Stroud District  123.62 148.35 173.07 197.80 222.52 271.97 321.42 370.87 445.04
Gloucestershire County 806.31 967.57 1,128.84 1,290.10 1,451.36 1,773.88 2,096.41 2,418.93 2,902.72
Gloucestershire Police 155.60 186.72 217.84 248.96 280.08 342.32 404.56 466.80 560.16
Wotton-under-Edge Parish 110.40 132.47 154.55 176.63 198.71 242.87 287.03 331.19 397.42

Total 1,195.93 1,435.11 1,674.30 1,913.49 2,152.67 2,631.04 3,109.42 3,587.79 4,305.34


